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Event dedicated to November 8 Victory Day 

On November 4, 2022, an event on November 8 Victory Day was held by the 

Department of History and Archeology of Khazar University. 

The event was attended by the mother of lieutenant Murad Nagiyev, martyr of the 

Second Karabakh war, Khavar Mahammadi and his family members. The dean of 

the School of Humanities, Education and Social Sciences, Assoc.Prof. Elsa Semedli, 

the head of the Department of History and Archeology, Dr.Telman Nusratoghlu, 

and the lecturers of the department, Rukhsara Guliyeva and Bayram Guliyev, spoke 

about the history of the Armenian-Azerbaijani conflict, the great victory of the 

Azerbaijani army in the 44-day war, and its significance for the people of Azerbaijan 

and the youth. Bayram Guliyev’s impressions of visiting the Karabakh region were 

presented via a slide show made up of photographs. 

The most effective part of the event was the screening of the film about martyr 

Murad Nagiyev with the participation of director Kamran Agabalayev. The poems 

written by the martyr were read out in the movie, and received with interest by the 

participants. The mother of the martyr expressed gratitude on behalf of the family 

for commemorating her son's memory in this way. 

 

 

8 Noyabr Zəfər Gününə həsr olunmuş tədbir 

Xəzər Universitetinin Tarix və arxeologiya departamenti tərəfindən 2022-ci il 

noyabrın 4-də 8 Noyabr Zəfər Günü ilə bağlı tədbir keçirildi.   

Tədbirdə II Qarabağ müharibəsinin şəhidi leytenant Murad Nağıyevin anası Xavər 

Məhəmmədi və ailə üzvləri iştirak etdilər.   

Hümanitar, təhsil və sosial elmlər fakültəsinin dekanı Dos. Elza Səmədli, Tarix və 

arxeologiya departamentinin müdiri Dr. Telman Nüsrətoğlu, departamentin 

müəllimləri Rüxsarə Quliyeva və Bayram Quliyevin çıxışlarında Ermənistan-

Azərbaycan münaqişəsinin tarixinə nəzər salındı, 44 günlük müharibədə 

Azərbaycan ordusunun qazandığı böyük zəfərdən və bunun  Azərbaycan xalqı və 

gənclər üçün daşıdığı dəyərdən bəhs olundu. Bayram Quliyev, həmçinin, Qarabağ 

bölgəsinə etdiyi səfərlə bağlı təəssüratlarını fotoşəkillərlə hazırlanmış slayt 

formasında təqdim etdi.   



Tədbirin ən təsirli hissəsi rejisor Kamran Ağabalayevin  iştirakı ilə şəhid Murad 

Nağıyev haqqında filmin nümayişi oldu. Filmdə şəhidin öz qələmindən çıxan 

şeirlər də səsləndirildi və iştirakşılar tərəfindən maraqla qarşılandı. Şəhidin anası 

Xavər Məhəmmədi oğlunun xatirəsinin belə yad edilməsinə görə ailə adından 

minnətdarlıq bildirdi.  
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